
WATEROUS COMPANY

Revised:

SOUTH ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA

SERVICE PARTS LIST

REF NO. REF NO.DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION

PRIMING VALVE ASSEMBLY
04/12/07

Issued: 10/89

PLEASE NOTE
WHEN ORDERING PARTS PLEASE SUPPLY PUMP SERIAL NUMBER Page 1 of 2

SPL8683

Q7 Cover plate, manual priming valve.  (Included
 with Q18, may be ordered separately.)
Q8 Priming valve spring
Q9 Switch cover, electric manual priming valve
Q10 End cap, priming valve
Q11 Priming valve plunger
Q12 Plunger rod
Q13 Plunger insert
Q14 Switch operating spring
Q15 Spring housing
Q17 Priming valve body
Q18 Push button switch assembly, (Includes Q7)
Q19 Switch cover grommet
Q20 Quad ring

Q21 Priming valve solenoid
Q23 Groove pin SS, 1/8 x 7/8 in.
Q24 O−ring packing
Q25 Lock washer, 1/4 in.
Q26 Snap ring
Q27 (Refer to Q23)
Q29 Rd hd screw, SS, No. 10−32 x 3/8 in.
Q30 Rd hd screw, 1/4−20 x 5/8 in.
Q46 Actuating arm
Q47 Actuating arm socket
Q48 Repair Kit consists of (Q13, Q20, Q23, Q24, Q26,

 Q27, Q29, Q46, and Q47)
Q72 Screw, hex hd, 1/4−20 x 5/8 in.
Q73 Cable tie



PAGE 2 OF 2
SPL 8683

REV: 04/12/07


